

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stagni to Engrossed House Bill No. 527 by Representative Stagni

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, delete "safe haven relinquishments;" and insert in lieu thereof "the Safe
3 Haven Law;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, after "responsibilities;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for
6 responsibilities of other persons with respect to the Safe Haven Law;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
9 following:

10 "(5) "Relinquish" or "relinquishment" of an infant means to give over
11 possession or control of him by a parent to another in compliance with this Chapter,
12 with the settled intent to forego all parental responsibilities."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 3, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

15 "B. Every designated emergency care facility, emergency medical service
16 provider, fire station, and law enforcement station shall provide, on a periodic basis,
17 instruction regarding safe haven relinquishment procedures to all employees who
18 work in the facility or at the station. ~~A designated emergency care facility or its~~
19 ~~employees or volunteers shall not~~ No employee or volunteer of a designated
20 emergency care facility or emergency medical service provider, and no firefighter
21 or law enforcement officer shall be held liable for any civil penalty for failure to
22 comply with the provisions of this Subsection."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 3, line 21, after "providers," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
25 thereof "firefighters, and law"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 3, line 22, delete "officer" and insert in lieu thereof "officers"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 3, at the end of line 23, delete "contain a toll" and insert "feature a toll-free"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, delete "free"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 3, line 25, delete "providers, firemen," and insert in lieu thereof "provider,
5 firefighter,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "providers, firemen," to "provider,
8 firefighter,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 11

10 On page 4, line 3, after "representative," and before "provider," insert "emergency medical
11 service"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 12

13 On page 4, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "designated emergency care facility or
14 emergency medical service provider, the firefighter, or"